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  Contractor Safety Management

Number of Training
Participants

Total Training
Person-Hours

2024

205,986

3,121

2023

112,308

2,292

2022

169,740

2,829

2021

68,367

1,753

Coverage Rate100%

Total Work Hours (hr) 339,387 562,977 409,371 423,265

Number of Occupational Injury (people) 1 0 1 1

Workdays Lost 7 0 8 10

Occupational Injury Incident Rate on Record 
(Disabling Injury Frequency Rate, FR) 2.94 0 2.44 2.36

Disabling Injury Severity Rate (SR) 20 0 19 23

Number of Severe Occupational Injury 
(people) 0 0 0 0

Severe Occupational Injury Incident Rate 0 0 0 0

2021Year 2022 2023 2024


